1203

**Rec'd PCT/PTO** 12 NOV 2003

10/415720

07-28-2004

<u> </u>				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		III IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2	102801977	,		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ₩	<b>V V</b>	<b>V</b>	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ie	s):	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)	
Tony ESPINOZA; Debra LAVOY;		Name: America O	nline, Inc.	
Debra LAVOY; Ben QUIGLEY; Dave SOBOTKA; and Mary WOLF		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 22000 AOL Way		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other				
3/7/2003	2003; 3/4/2003; 3/6/2003; and	City: Dulles	State:_VA_Zip:_20166	
Execution Date:	Execution Date:		ddress(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
,,				
	Additional numbers atta			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			plications and patents involved:	
concerning document should				
Name: Michael A. Glenn		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Glenn Patent Group		Enclosed		
		Authorized to I	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3475 Edison Way, Ste. L		8. Deposit account nu	ımber:	
		•		
		07-1445		
City: Menlo Park State: C	<sup>CA</sup> Zip: 94025			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
	Λ			
Michael A. Glenn, Reg. No.	30 176		0/0/000=	
Name of Person Sig		Signature	<u>9/2/2003</u> Date	
_	al number of pages including cover	· ·	κ¬.	
100		and and de	rounding.	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We: <u>TONY ESPINOZA</u>, <u>DEBRA LAVOY</u>, <u>BEN QUIGLEY</u>, <u>DAVE SOBOTKA</u>, <u>MIKE SUGARBAKER</u>, and <u>MARY WOLF</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

TITLE OF INVENTION: BANNER	CLICK-TO-ADD,	JOT-IT-DOWN,	AND ADD
Filing Date: April 30,	2003 Serial	No. 10/415,720	
WHEREAS, <u>America Online. Ir</u> 20166 hereinafter referred to a the said invention and applicati	is "ASSIGNEE", is desire	us of acquiring the en	tire right, title, and interest in
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL other good and valuable consipresents does sell, assign, a assigns, all right, title, and int Patent and any Letters Patent countries throughout the wo substitutions, conversions, reis and enjoyed by said ASSIGNE ASSIGNORS had this assignment.	deration, ASSIGNORS Ind transfer unto the sale rest in and to said involved which may be hereafted orld, including any divisessues, revivals, prolongate as fully and exclusively	nave sold, assigned, a do ASSIGNEE, and A ention, said application granted on the same ions, renewals, contition, or extensions the yas it would have be	nd transferred, and by these SSIGNEE'S successors and on for United States Letters in the United States and all inuations in whole or part, ereof, said interest to be held
ASSIGNORS further agree the expense, cooperate with ASS verify, acknowledge, and delive the reissue thereof, and instruction as ASSIGNEE may lawfully improvement in any and all of successors and assigns.	IGNEE in the prosecution wer all such further paper ments of assignment and request. to obtain or	on of said application on s, including application d transfer thereof, and maintain Letters Pa	and/or applications, execute, ons for Letters Patent and for d will perform such other acts tent for said invention and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, A date indicated below		into signed their nam	es to the assignment on the
DEBRA LAVOY	DATE	:	<u></u>
BEN QUIGLEY	DATE		
DAVE SOBOTKA	DATE	<u> </u>	
MIKE SUGARBAKER	DATE	<u> </u>	

DATE

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We: TONY ESPINOZA, DEBRA LAVOY, BEN QUIGLEY, DAVE SOBOTKA, MIKE SUGARBAKER, and MARY WOLF, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

# TITLE OF INVENTION: CLICK-TO-ADD, JOT-IT-DOWN, AND ADD BANNER Filing Date: April 30, 2003 Serial No. 10/415,720 WHEREAS, America Online, Inc., having its principal place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, Virginia 20166 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same; NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time. ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed their names to the assignment on the date indicated below. TONY ESPINOZ DATE BEN QUIGLEY DATE DAVE SOBOTKA DATE MIKE SUGARBAKER DATE

DATE

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We: TONY ESPINOZA, DEBRA LAVOY, BEN QUIGLEY, DAVE SOBOTKA, MIKE SUGARBAKER, and MARY WOLF, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent: `

Letters raterit.				
***				
TITLE OF INVENTION: CLICK-TO-ADD, JOT-IT-DOWN, AND ADD BANNER				
```Filing Date: April 30, 2003	Serial No. 10/415,720			
Virginia 20166 hereinafter referred to as "ASS	principal place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, SIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and d in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to			
other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGI presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to Patent and any Letters Patent which may be a countries throughout the world, including a substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, p	CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and NORS` have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and said invention, said application for United `States Letters nereafter granted on the same in the United States and all my divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said not been made, for all time.			
expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the proverify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignrass ASSIGNEE` may lawfully request, to ob-	thout charge to said ASSIGNEE', but at ASSIGNEE'S osecution of said application and/or applications, execute, er papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for ment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts of the papers of the pa			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS` hadate indicated below.`	ave hereunto signed their names to the assignment on the			
TONY ESPINOZA	DATE			
DEBRA LAVOY	DATE			
BEN QUIGLEY	3/4/03 DATE			
DAVE SOBOTKA	DATE			
MIKE SUGARBAKER	DATE			

DATE

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We: <u>TONY ESPINOZA</u>, <u>DEBRA LAVOY</u>, <u>BEN QUIGLEY</u>, <u>DAVE SOBOTKA</u>, <u>MIKE SUGARBAKER</u>, and <u>MARY WOLF</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent: `

· · ·				
TITLE OF INVENTION: CLICK-TO-ADD, JOT-IT-DOWN, AND ADD BANNER				
```Filing Date: <u>April 30, 2003</u> Serial No. <u>10/415,720</u>				
WHEREAS, <u>America Online</u> , <u>Inc.</u> , having its principal place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, Virginia 20166 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same; `				
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS` have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United `States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE` as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS` had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.`				
ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE', but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE' may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE', or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS` have hereunto signed their names to the assignment on the date indicated below.`				
TONY ESPINOZA DATE				
DEBRA LAVOY DATE				
DATE  DATE  3/6/03  DATE  DATE				
MIKE SUGARBAKER DATE				

DATE

TITLE OF INVENTION:

**RECORDED: 11/12/2003** 

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We: <u>TONY ESPINOZA</u>, <u>DEBRA LAVOY</u>, <u>BEN QUIGLEY</u>, <u>DAVE SOBOTKA</u>, <u>MIKE SUGARBAKER</u>, and <u>MARY WOLF</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

CLICK-TO-ADD, JOT-IT-DOWN, AND ADD

BANNER	
Filing Date: April 30, 2003	_Serial No. 10/415,720
20166 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", i	ncipal place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, Virginia is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in tters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same;
other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGN presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to sell Patent and any Letters Patent which may be a countries throughout the world, including ar substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, p	CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and NORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and said invention, said application for United States Letters ereafter granted on the same in the United States and all my divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held acclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said not been made, for all time.
expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the proverify, acknowledge, and deliver all such furthe the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignmas ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtimprovement in any and all countries, and to successors and assigns.	thout charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S esecution of said application and/or applications, execute, or papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for nent and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts tain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S the hereunto signed their names to the assignment on the
TONY ESPINOZA	DATE
DEBRA LAVOY	DATE
BEN QUIGLEY	DATE
DAVE SOBOTKA	DATE
MIKE SUCARBAKER  MARY WOLF	DATE 3/1/2003 DATE